DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
November 2020

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS Car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
11/1/2020 Sunday 34,705 1,597 1,004 233 292 6 575 164 240 2,054 39 10 1 31 40,920
11/2/2020 Monday 23,609 2,781 2,684 123 227 4 1,383 395 444 5,775 102 27 20 84 37,574
11/3/2020 Tuesday 21,111 2,751 2,710 145 234 6 1,383 401 485 6,342 171 38 17 72 35,794
11/4/2020 Wednesday 21,229 2,779 2,811 176 300 12 1,469 429 573 6,408 150 32 21 98 36,389
11/5/2020 Thursday 24,972 3,000 2,842 180 349 11 1,544 458 542 6,421 159 29 12 97 40,519
11/6/2020 Friday 31,880 2,871 2,667 219 405 13 1,576 435 565 6,088 150 26 6 85 46,901
11/7/2020 Saturday 34,143 2,195 1,497 268 307 21 809 216 251 3,167 78 13 2 23 42,967
11/8/2020 Sunday 33,268 1,716 1,054 219 274 9 591 185 246 2,213 26 10 - 38 39,811
11/9/2020 Monday 22,257 2,808 2,707 132 227 8 1,350 440 546 6,044 108 21 15 113 36,663
11/10/2020 Tuesday 21,140 2,915 2,875 159 219 13 1,471 381 568 6,697 188 37 27 107 36,690
11/11/2020 Wednesday 21,345 2,698 2,612 132 226 13 1,442 417 516 6,540 180 29 15 38 36,165
11/12/2020 Thursday 21,408 2,814 2,734 144 267 10 1,458 382 556 6,525 167 25 20 63 36,510
11/13/2020 Friday 29,509 2,924 2,759 175 308 6 1,494 389 545 6,121 168 21 10 82 44,429
11/14/2020 Saturday 34,708 2,168 1,428 258 326 8 851 233 266 3,308 77 16 1 28 43,648
11/15/2020 Sunday 30,032 1,562 972 187 222 6 496 170 200 2,137 38 13 - 28 36,035
11/16/2020 Monday 21,483 2,735 2,719 152 193 6 1,401 370 492 6,079 105 29 8 91 35,772
11/17/2020 Tuesday 19,504 2,815 2,843 119 218 7 1,497 378 515 6,880 189 38 17 83 35,020
11/18/2020 Wednesday 20,162 2,800 2,819 169 257 9 1,569 436 608 6,751 151 35 18 99 35,784
11/19/2020 Thursday 22,825 2,905 2,835 145 258 15 1,532 488 673 6,539 166 32 6 87 38,419
11/20/2020 Friday 30,383 2,896 2,645 194 314 15 1,550 485 650 6,254 166 22 14 64 45,588
11/21/2020 Saturday 36,897 2,135 1,396 293 339 7 840 321 326 3,604 93 13 4 29 46,268
11/22/2020 Sunday 31,093 1,678 1,012 201 207 7 562 178 219 2,495 38 14 2 27 37,706
11/23/2020 Monday 23,395 2,696 2,619 119 186 7 1,419 572 548 6,355 102 36 22 99 38,076
11/24/2020 Tuesday 30,271 2,877 2,701 142 247 7 1,593 493 655 6,728 171 32 11 93 45,928
11/25/2020 Wednesday 37,482 2,565 2,494 179 273 10 1,474 555 589 5,872 138 26 1 73 51,658
11/26/2020 Thursday 24,403 1,208 846 83 106 2 309 129 133 1,729 60 8 1 25 29,017
11/27/2020 Friday 31,923 2,167 1,580 201 262 9 973 280 319 3,315 51 11 - 36 41,091
11/28/2020 Saturday 41,430 1,993 1,278 232 272 1 732 220 251 2,929 67 15 - 46 49,420
11/29/2020 Sunday 45,753 1,620 957 170 209 3 536 228 235 2,460 33 11 - 31 52,215
11/30/2020 Monday 22,499 2,431 2,526 110 162 9 1,321 395 462 5,947 90 25 24 67 36,001
November 2020 TOTAL 844,819 73,100 64,626 5,259 7,686 260 35,200 10,623 13,218 149,777 3,421 694 295 1,937 1,208,978
November 2019 TOTAL 1,091,132 108,065 93,804 4,589 6,554 247 34,311 15,179 11,908 136,795 3,396 704 181 2,542 1,506,865
(246,313) (34,965) (29,178) 670 1,132 13 889 (4,556) 1,310 12,982 25 (10) 114 (605) (297,887)
-22.6% -32.4% -31.1% 14.6% 17.3% 5.3% 2.6% -30.0% 11.0% 9.5% 0.7% -1.4% 63.0%| -23.8% -19.8%




